HOUSE BILL 1207

F3 8lr1932

By: Kent County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 8, 2008

Assigned to: Appropriations

A BILL ENTITLED

4	A 78 T		•
1	Δ $ \mathbf{X} $	Δ ('' I'	concerning
_	1 TT A	1101	concerning

 $\mathbf{2}$

Education - Kent County - Public School Construction

- FOR the purpose of requiring a certain State and local cost—sharing formula for public school construction projects in Kent County; and generally relating to public school construction projects in Kent County.
- SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That, notwithstanding any other provision of law, beginning in fiscal year 2010, and in each year thereafter, the State shall provide 75 percent of the eligible costs for public school construction projects in Kent County.
- SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect July 1, 2008.

